
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER EDUCATION  WORKS 
KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT 

NO:DO/E.W/T.C/     162     /  OF 2010,       Kashmore @ Kandhkot Dated:   12  / 10  /2010 
     
                SEND BOYS AND GIRLS TO SCHOOL  
                PARTICIPATE IN NATION BUILDING  

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
  The Tenders on B-I form for the works mentioned below are invited from all the        
interested parties meeting the eligibility criteria to participate as per PPRA Rules. 

 

S.NO 
Name of scheme 

/Unit 
Taluka 

Estimated 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 

Tender Fee 
Period of 

Completion 

__________________As per list attached __________   _______ 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS . 

01. The application for purchase of Tender documents should accompany the 2% earnest 
money of the estimated cost in shape of call deposit from any of schedule Bank pledged in 
the name of District Officer, Education Works Kashmore @ Kandhkot from the date of 
publication of NIT in Newspapers upto 02-11-2010 during office hours. 

02. The Tenders will opened immediately on 02-11-2010 upto 5.00 P.M in presence of 
intending contractors. 

03. The earnest money of the amount shows against each work be deposited in the Govt: 
Treasury or any Schedule Bank. The Call Deposit receipt as earnest money be produced at 
the time of applying for the Tender, without which Tender will not be considered. 

04. No conditional Tender will be entertained/accepted. 
05. The procuring agency may reject all any bids, subject relevant provision of PPRA Rules. 
06. Applications for issue of Tender without production of Call Deposit, as earnest money. 
07. The works costing 2.500 (M) and above the contractors who are giving certificate of 

engineering council Islamabad be illegible to participate in the Tenders. 
08. The Estimate, Drawing, Design and specifications can be seen on any working day during 

office hours in the office of the undersigned. 
09. Blank Tender Farms can be obtained from office of the undersigned on payment of cost 

of Tender (Non-Refundable) as per programme given below. 
10.  The successful Contractors whose Tender are accepted will have to obtain adhesive stamp 

on payment according to schedule prescribed in the sixth financial act 1991. 
11. Professional tax, sales tax, income tax will be deducted from the bills of suppliers / 

contractors as per rules.  
The terms and condition of the contract/agreement will become operative upon 

the contractors as soon as the tender is accepted and work order issued. 
 

NOTE:  In case any of the Tenders went 
   un-responded the tenders will be 
   issued and received back and opened 
   on 05-11-2010 and subsequently on 
   08-11-2010  respectively.  
            DISTRICT OFFICER  
                    EDUCATION WORKS 
                 KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT 

Copy for favour of information forwarded with compliments to:- 
1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh Works & Services Department Karachi. 
2. The District Co-Ordination Officer, Kashmore @ Kandhkot. 
3. The Executive District Officer, (Works & Services) Kashmore @ Kandhkot..  
4. Copy along with Six spare copies forwarded with compliments to the Director Information 

(Advertisement) 97 Sindh, Secretariat Block. Karachi for publication in one insertion in 
three leading Newspapers i.e English , Urdu & Sindhi. 

5. The secretary to Government of sindh information technology Department Karachi for 
information and insertion on Govt: Website. 

6. Copy of Deputy District Officer. Education Works ____________________for information. 
7. Notice Board. 
8. Divisional Draughtsman (Local). 
9. N.I.T File. 

 
 DISTRICT OFFICER  

                    EDUCATION WORKS 
                KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT 
 



M&R  2010-11  

Relief Camp Repair)

TALUK AKANDHKOT 

1 GPS Shahbaz Noonari 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months

2 GPS Abdul Hakeem Noonari 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

3 GPS Madersa Muhammadia 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

4 GPS Workshop 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 1000 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

5 GPS Mirzapur (New) 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

6 GPS Mirzapur (Old) 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 5000 750 02 Months

7 GBHS Kandhkot 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 1000 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

8 GBHS Bhittai 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

9 GGHSS Kandhkot 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 1000 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

10 GGPS Haibet Naka 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

11 GGPS Mumtazabad 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

12 GPS Allah Bux Chachar 

a) Civil Work 0.200 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

13 GPS Mumtazabad 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

14 GMS Tiloo Qambrani 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 1000 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

15 GPS Bhanner 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

LIST OF WORKS

Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

16 GPS Ghouspur 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months

17 GPS Miani Qaiser 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500

18 GPS Tahf-ul-Quran 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

19 GPS Mir Muhammad 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

20 GGPS Mir Muhammad 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

21 GPS Bashirabad 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

22 GPS Main Kandhkot 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

23 GGPS Main Kandhkot 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

TALUKA KASHMORE 

24 GBHS Badani 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

25 GGMS Badani 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

26 GGPS Badani 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

27 GPS Badani-2

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

28 GPS Badani-1

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 6000 750 02 Months 

29 GBHS Buxapur 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

30 GGMS Buxapur 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

31 GGPS Buxapur 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

32 GPS Faizabnad 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

33 GBHS Colony-1

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

34 GGHS Colony-I

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

35 GGPS Colony-

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

36 GPS Colony 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

37 GPS Imam Din Mazari 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

38 GPS Din Muhammad Kosh 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

39 GBHS Guddu 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

40 GGMS Guddu 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

41 GPS Abdullah Bhatti 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

42 GPS Guddu 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

43 GPS Ghulam Qader Khoso 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

44 GPS Gul Hassan Golo 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

45 GPS Niyaz Ahmed Khoso 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

46 GPS Gul Hassan Golo 

a) Civil Work 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

47 GPS Rasoolabad 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

48 GPS Shafi Muhammad Khoso 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

49 GMS Hassan Ali Shah 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

50 GPS Ali Bux Solangi 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

51 GPS Hassan Ali Shah 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

52 GPS Jani Chachar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

53 GPS Kamil Chachar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

54 GPS Manik Chachar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

55 GPS Mehrab Mazari 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

56 GGPS Mast Ali Mazari 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

57 GPS Muhammad Hussain Mazai 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

58 GPS Naich 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

59 GPS Abdul Razaqu Balachani 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

60 GPS Pir Abdul Sattar Shah 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

61 GPS Zulifqar Ali Shah 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

62 GGHS Kashmore 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

63 GPS Abdul Fattah Golato 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

64 GPS Bhittai Nagar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

65 GPS Fida Hussain Soomro 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 500 03 Months

66 GPS Kashmore-I 

a) Civil Work 0.500 6000 750 03 Months

67 GGPS Elsi 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

68 GPS Kashmore-II 

a) Civil Work 0.500 6000 750 03 Months

69 GPS Madersa Ahya-ul-uloom 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months

70 GPS Pandhi Kalwar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

71 GPS Banho Lashari 

a) Civil Work 0.200 4000 500 03 Months



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

72 GPS Habibullah Domki 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 1000 500 02 Months 

TALUKA TANGWANI

73 GGPS Model Community Rasoolabad 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months

74 GBMS Karampur 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

75 GGMS Sheran Bhayo 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

76 GMS Sheran Bhayo 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

77 GBHS Rasaldar 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 02 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

78 GPS Sheran Bhayo 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

79 GMS Yar Muhammad Khoso 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

80 GPS Sakhi Sobhdar 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

81 GMS Khan Muhammad Gujrani 

a) Civil Work 0.400 8000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

82 GPS Muhammad Khan Noonari 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

83 GBHS Tangwani 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

84 GPS Fazal Muhammad Gujrani 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

85 GPS Muhammad Sallah 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months

86 GPS Rahmat Khan Bijarani 

a) Civil Work 0.300 6000 750 03 Months



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

M&R  2010-11  Programme 

TALUKA KANDHKOT

1 GGPS Haibet Naka 0.300 6000 750 03 Months 

2 GBHS Kandhkot (School Building) (02 C/R L.L.B) 0.400 8000 750 03 Months 

b) H.M Office 0.200 4000 500 03 Months 

c)  Main Building with white painting. 0.400 8000 750 03 Months 

d)  B/Wall & Lav: Block 0.400 8000 750 03 Months 

e) Electric 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

3 GGPS Abdul Jabbar Noonari 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

4 GPS Shah Bag Noonari 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

5 GBHS Bhittai 0.400 8000 750 03 Months 

6 ADOE Female (Civil Work) 0.200 4000 500 03 Months 

7 ADOE Female (Electric Work) 0.150 3000 500 03 Months 

8 GPS Rehmatabad 0.300 6000 750 03 Months 

9 D.O Edu: Works 0.500 10000 750 03 Months 

10 DDO Edu: Works 

a) Civil Work 0.500 10000 750 03 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

11 EDO Edu: Office 

a) Garrage 0.500 8000 750 03 Months 

b) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

c) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

d) W/S & S/F 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

12 D.O SEMIS & Planning 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

13 D.O Secondary Eduction K.Kot 

a) Civil Work 0.100 2000 500 03 Months 

b) Electric Work 0.050 2000 500 03 Months 

14 Principle residence Elementary (Electric) 0.200 4000 750 02 Months 

15 GBHS H.M Residence (Electric) 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

16 GG Elemetary Mirzapur (New) (Electric) 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

17 GGHS Kandhkot (Electric) 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

18 GPS Madersa Ghousia (Electric) 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

19 GBHS Bhittai Knadhkot 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

20 GPS Abdul Jabbar Noonari 0.300 6000 750 02 Months 

21 Intelligence Burea Kandhkot 0.200 8000 750 02 Months 

22 GBHS Kandhkot 0.550 11000 750 02 Months 

23 GBHS Kandhkot (Main Building) 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

24 Govt: Girls Voccational School Kandhkot 0.250 5000 750 02 Months 

25 GPS Ghulam Muhammad Noonari 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

26 GMCC Abdul Bari Khoso 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

27 GPS Raees Kaloo Khan Bhayo 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

28 GPS Faizabad 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

29 GPS Abdul Wahab 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 



Period of 

Completion
Name of Scheme/Unit

Tender 

Fee

Earnest 

Money

Estimated 

cost
Sr. no:

TALUKA TANGWANI 

30 GPS Muhammad Ismail Ghishkori 0.200 4000 500 02 Months 

31 GPS Gada Ali Bajkani 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

32 GPS Daim Bahlkani 0.100 2000 500 02 Months 

33 GPS Barkat Ali Bijarani 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

34 GBHS Tangwani 0.500 10000 750 02 Months 

TALUKA KASHMORE 

35 GPS Saifal Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

36 DDO (Edu: Works) Kashmore 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

37 GBPS Kashmore 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

38 GPS Rustum Mazari 0.200 4000 500 02 Months 

39 GPS Shams abad 0.200 4000 500 02 Months 

40 GPS Rais Khan Mazari 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

41 GPS Khan Bag Mazari 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

42 GPS Sherdil Domki 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

43 GPS Jam Pandhi Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

44 GPS Dilmurad Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

45 GPS Gajan Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

46 GPS Rais Bahadur Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

47 GPS Ali Akbar Golo 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

48 GGPS Kahi 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

49 GPS Sijawal Chachar 0.150 3000 500 02 Months 

DISTRICT OFFICER 

EDUCATION WORKS

KASHMORE @ KANDHKOT 


	NIT Face Sheet M&R & Relief Camp 201-11
	NIT of M&R & Relief Camp Schools

